


� AUCOM: THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS

The CSX iS a CompaCT and CoST effeCTive SofT STarTer SoluTion. 

Simple operaTion and a builT-in bypaSS funCTion make The CSX 

SerieS a pleaSure To uSe wiTh many benefiTS in a Tidy paCkage.

COMPACT DESIgn

The CSX soft starter is a compact unit 

suitable for mounting in a switchboard 

or Motor Control Centre without the 

need for an external bypass contactor. At 

only 165 mm deep it is easy to mount in 

shallow switchboards.

For motors up to 60 A, soft starters can 

be mounted on a DIN-rail. Or the CSX 

may be mounted in a bank horizontally 

to use less space, often critical in certain 

switchboards.

SIMPLE TO USE

CSX series soft starters are easy to use 

with as only three adjustments to be 

made to get started:

initial start time

start ramp time

soft stop ramp time

Adjustments are made using simple 

rotary switches. The CSXi soft starters 

allow more control over starts and stops 

with several adjustment controls.

•

•

•

BUILT-In ByPASS FUnCTIOn

CSX soft starters are equipped with 

integrated bypass function. The internal 

bypass function allow CSX starters to 

be easily installed into switchboards or 

motor control cubicles without need 

for extra ventilation or external bypass 

contactors.

Makes installation simple, reduces ventila-

tion requirements and overall installation 

cost.

The AuCom CSX-030 soft starter

AuCom’s CSX soft starters provide 

greater control over the starting and 

stopping of three phase motors. There 

are two product ranges: the CSX for a 

simple soft start control device, or the 

CSXi for an advanced soft start system 

complete with motor protection.

The CSX range is a Timed Voltage Ramp 

system that provides soft start and soft 

stop functionality in a very compact 

frame.



�VISIT WWW.AUCOM.COM FOR MORE InFORMATIOn

The CSXi range is a Constant Current 

system with current measurement and 

control. 

It provides a range of motor protection 

functions in addition to soft start and soft 

stop. Protections include motor overload, 
phase loss and excess start time. 

The CSXi also features a programmable 
relay.

Contact your local distributor to learn 

how a CSX soft starter can benefit you 

today.

PROTECTIOn 

The CSXi has built-in thermal model 

motor overload protection. The motor 

current is continuously monitored and 

the expected temperature is calculated 

based on this monitored current. 

The user sets the Motor Trip Class, 

and will trip when the calculated motor 

temperature reaches 105%. 

An external motor protection device 

is not required when using a CSXi soft 

starter.



400%

200%

max t3

400%

200%IR

t1

400%

200%Is

OFF = No overload protection

Cold start curves

1

10

100

1000

100 300 500 700 I (% FLC)

t(s
)

Class 20

Class 10

Note: Trip class must be set to 
match installation limitations.

Motor FLC
CSXi FLC

t2
Ue

FWD ANY

CSXi

CSXi

L1
L2
L3

L1
L2
L3 TRIP = Fault

Ue

RUN

Main Contactor

Start Ramp
Time

Soft Stop 
Ramp Time

Initial Start
Voltage

� AUCOM: THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS

eaSy To operaTe

Three adjustments can be made on 

the CSX soft starter:

Initial Start Voltage

Start Ramp Time

Soft Stop Ramp Time

The CSXi has several adjustments 

for more control:

Motor FLC

Current limit

Current ramp

Stop time

Motor trip class

Phase sequence

Excess start time

Auxiliary relay selection

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

CSX control panel

CSXi control panel



TM

B A L A N C E D  V E C T O R  C O N T R O L

�VISIT WWW.AUCOM.COM FOR MORE InFORMATIOn

BALAnCED VECTOR COnTROL

In the past soft starters using two phase 

control caused extra heating in the motor 

and required higher starting currents 

because the output waveform was not 

symmetrical.

CSX soft starters control only two 

phases, but include Equi-Vec™ balanced 

vector control technology. Equi-Vec™ 

balances the output waveform to 

make it symmetrical. By balancing the 

waveform the CSX provides 3 phase like 

performance with compact soft starter 

technology.

This eliminates previous limitations of 

two phase controllers such as:

Limited starts per hour

Limited to light loads only

Limited to motor < 55 kW

•

•

•

equi-veC: balanCed veCTor Con-

Equi-vec waveform

The CSX series allows for fast 

diagnosis of a trip via two LEDs on 

the front of the unit. LEDs will flash 

to indicate the trip. (Note: some trip 

messages available only on the CSXi 

or with an optional accessory). 

Flash Code Description
      x 1 power circuit
      x 2 excess Start Time
      x 3 motor overload
      x 4 motor Thermistor
      x 5 Current imbalance
      x 6 Supply frequency
      x 7 phase rotation
      x 8 network Communication failure
      x 9 Starter Communication failure
      x 10 bypass overload

* Protection feature standard

Indicator Description
no control power

ready

Tripped

TRIP MESSAgES

Typical 2-Phase control waveform



� AUCOM: THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS

SmAll fooTPrinT And 
dEPTh SAvES SPACE

CSX SofT STArTErS mAy bE 
mounTEd SidE by SidE or 
horizonTAlly

mounTing holES for 
EASy mounTing And 
rEmovAl

feaTureS

STATuS lEdS inSTAnTly 
Show STArT, SToP or TriP

CSX CSXi

STARTIng FUnCTIOnS
Timed voltage ramp 

Current limit 

Current ramp 

STOPPIng
Coast To Stop  

Soft Stop  

PROTECTIOn
motor overload 

phase loss 

excess Start Time 

phase Sequence 

Current imbalance 

motor Thermistor 

power Circuit fault  

Supply frequency  

instantaneous overcurrent 

bypass overload 

Communications failure  

CSX CSXi

InTERFACE

fixed relay output (main Contactor relay)  

programmable relay (Trip or run) 

run relay output 

ACCESSORIES (OPTIOnAL)

remote operator  

modbus interface  

Profibus Interface  

devicenet interface  

pC Software  

pump application module  

EASy To ProgrAm viA 
roTAry SwiTChES

rESET PuSh buTTon

TriP CodE TAblE AllowS  
diAgnoSTiCS wiThouT mAnuAl

EASy ACCESS door



�VISIT WWW.AUCOM.COM FOR MORE InFORMATIOn

C
O

N
TR

O
L

S
U

P
P

LY

KM1

E

4/T2

14

13

02

1/L1

3/L2

5/L3

2/T1

6/T3

A1

A2

A3

01

3 PHASE
 SUPPLY

110-240 VAC +10/-15%

380-440 VAC +10/-15%

OR CV1CV2

C
O

N
TR

O
L

IN
P

U
TS

TO MOTOR

GND
SERIAL
COMMS
PORTB3

B2

B1

24 VAC/VDC ± 20%

MAIN
CONTACTOR
OUTPUT

START

STOP

23

24
RUN RELAY
OUTPUT

C
O

N
TR

O
L

S
U

P
P

LY

KM1

E

4/T2

14

13

02

23

24

1/L1

3/L2

5/L3

2/T1

6/T3

A1

A2

A3

01

3 PHASE
 SUPPLY

110-240 VAC +10/-15%

380-440 VAC +10/-15%

OR CV1CV2

TH
E

R
M

IS
TO

R
IN

P
U

TB4

B5

C
O

N
TR

O
L

IN
P

U
TS

TO MOTOR

GND
SERIAL
COMMS
PORTB3

B2

B1

24 VAC/VDC ± 20%

03
66

5.
A

PROGRAMMABLE
RELAY

MAIN
CONTACTOR
OUTPUT

MOTOR
THERMISTORS

START

STOP

SPECIFICATIOnS

general
Current Range  ............................................................................ 18 A ~ 200 A (nominal)
Motor connection  .............................................................................................................  In-line
Bypass  ..................................................................................................................................... Internal

Supply
Mains Voltage (A1, A2, A3)
 CSX-xxxx-V4  .......................................  3 x 200 VAC ~ 440 VAC (± 10%/ -15%) 
 CSX-xxxx-V6  ........................................ 3 x 200 VAC ~ 575 VAC (± 10%/ -15%)
Control Voltage (A1, A2, A3)
 C1  .....................................................................................  110 ~ 240 VAC (+ 10% / -15%)  
  .....................................................................................  or 380 ~ 440 VAC (+ 10% / -15%) 
 C2  ......................................................................................... 24 VAC AC/24 VDC (+ 20%) 
Mains Frequency  ............................................................................................ 45 Hz to 66 Hz

Inputs
Start (terminal 01)  .....................................................  Normally open, 300 VAC max
Stop (terminal 02)  ................................................... Normally closed, 300 VAC max

Motor Thermistor (B4, B5) (CSXi only) ..............................................................................

Relay Outputs
Main Contactor (13, 14)  .......................................................................... Normally Open
.................................................................... 6A, 30 VDC resistive / 2A, 400 VAC, AC11
CSX Run Relay  .............................................................................................. Normally Open 
CSXi Programmable Relay (23, 24)  ................................................. Normally Open
.....................................................................6A, 30 VDC resistive / 2A, 400 VAC, AC11

Environmental
Protection
 CSX-007 ~ CSX-055  ..........................................................................................................IP20
 CSX-075 ~ CSX-110  .......................................................................................................... IP00
Operating temperature  .................................... -10 °C , max 60 °C with derating
Humidity ..............................................................................  5% to 95% Relative Humidity
Conformal Coating  ..................................................................................................... Standard

SpeCifiCaTionS

CSX electrical schematic

CSXi electrical schematic



�� AUCOM: THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS

The CompleTe range

CSX AnD CSXI CURREnT RATIngS

model
aC53b 4-6:354 <1000 metres aC53b 4-20:340 <1000 metres

40 ºC 50 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC

CSX-007 18 a 17 a 17 a 15 a

CSX-015 34 a 32 a 30 a 28 a

CSX-018 42 a 40 a 36 a 33 a

CSX-022 48 a 44 a 40 a 36 a

CSX-030 60 a 55 a 49 a 45 a

model
aC53b 4-6:594 <1000 metres aC53b 4-20:580 <1000 metres

40 ºC 50 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC

CSX-037 75 a 68 a 65 a 59 a

CSX-045 85 a 78 a 73 a 67 a

CSX-055 100 a 100 a 96 a 87 a

CSX-075 140 a 133 a 120 a 110 a

CSX-090 170 a 157 a 142 a 130 a

CSX-110 200 a 186 a 165 a 152 a

CSX-075 ~ CSX-110 CSX-037 ~ CSX-055CSX-007 ~ CSX-030 CSXi-075 ~ CSXi-110 CSXi-037 ~ CSXi-055CSXi-007 ~ CSXi-030

90 A: AC-��b �.�-1� : ���

Off time (seconds)

Start current (multiple of FLC)

Start current rating (Amps)

Start time (seconds)

AuCom ratings are detailed using the AC53b utilisation code specified by IEC60947-4-2.



99VISIT WWW.AUCOM.COM FOR MORE InFORMATIOn

A B C D E F G H WEIGHT kg (lbs)
MODEL mm

(inches)
mm
(inches)

mm
(inches)

mm
(inches)

mm
(inches)

mm
(inches)

mm
(inches)

mm
(inches)

CSX CSXi

CSX-007 98
(3.86)

82
(3.23)

203
(7.99)

188
(7.40)

165
(6.50)

55
2.17)

90.5
3.56)

23
(0.9)

2.2
(4.85)

2.4
(5.29)CSX-015

CSX-018
CSX-022
CSX-030
CSX-037 145

(5.71)
124
(4.88)

215
(8.46)

196
(7.71)

193
(7.60)

- 110.5
(4.35)

37
(1.46)

4.0
(8.82)

4.3
(9.48)CSX-045

CSX-055
CSX-075 202

(7.95)
160
(6.30)

240
(9.45)

204
(8.03)

214
(8.43)

- 114.5
(4.50)

51
(2.0)

6.1
(13.45)

6.8
(14.99)CSX-090

CSX-110

DIMEnSIOnS AnD WEIgHTS

The design of the CSX allows for multiple 

units to be mounted side by side, or in 

a bank of starters due to the flexibility 

in cabling options. Convection cooled 

starters further reduce the overall size  

of your soft starter.

inSTallaTion



<P >P

PT100

Water
level
probe

MOTOR

PUMP

Check
valve

Level Relay

Interface Soft
starter

Mains supplyMotor supply

Low/High pressure switches

Water flow

Low/high pressure input

Temperature (PT100) input

Low water input

10 AUCOM: THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS

PUMPIng APPLICATIOn InTERFACE

aCCeSSorieS/opTional feaTureS

Simply plug the interface onto the 

CSX for three digital inputs: low 
pressure (allows pump priming 
and detection of broken pipes), 
high pressure (protects against 
blocked pipes), low water level 
(protects against dry pumping), 

and one PT100 sensing input 

(monitors pump temperature) 

to monitor system conditions 

and trip the soft starter if an 

unwanted condition occurs.

It also replaces external timers, 

relays or temperature monitoring 

devices.

REMOTE OPERATOR

The remote operator controls and 

monitors motor performance via a 

communication module including:

Operational control (start, stop, reset)

Status monitoring (start, run and trip)

Performance monitoring (motor 
current and temperature

Trip Code display

4-20 mA analog output

•

•

•

•

•

COMMUnICATIOn MODULES

The CSX series supports network 

communication using either Profibus, 

DeviceNet or Modbus RTU protocols, 

via an easy-to-install communication 

interface.

PC SOFTWARE

Using AuCom’s own WinMaster software 

you can control and monitor your soft 

starter from your desktop computer.

FIngER gUARD KIT

Finger guards fit over the soft start 

terminals to prevent accidental contact 

with live terminals. Finger guards provide 

IP00 protection when used with cable of 

diameter 22 mm or greater.



11VISIT WWW.AUCOM.COM FOR MORE InFORMATIOn

abouT auCom

auCom neTwork worldwide

Shaded areas indicate the growing network of over 30 AuCom distributors worldwide. A complete list of distributors is available at www.aucom.com

THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS 

AuCom is totally focused on soft starters, 

with a range of industry leading products 

utilising the latest technology. Plus, our 

experts are the go-to guys for everything 

soft start, as they don’t just sell soft start-

ers but share valuable information  

with customers through good relationships. 

Whether you are involved in pumping, 

forestry, petrochemical, mining or the 

marine industry, we’ll work with you to 

find a solution.

And why are we so good?

Because all we do is soft start.
AuCom manufacturing plant in Christchurch, new zealand.



710
-02891-00C

AuCom Electronics Ltd.  

123 Wrights Road  

PO Box 80208 

Christchurch 8440 

New Zealand 

T +64 3 338 8280  

F +64 3 338 8104  

E salessupport@aucom.com  

W www.aucom.com

oTher auCom produCTS

A comprehensive motor 
management system 
providing selectable soft 
start and soft stop control, 
advanced motor/load 
protection systems and 
extensive control & 
interface features.

IMS� DIgITAL SOFT STARTER

An advanced motor 
management system for 
medium voltage motors. 
MVS soft starters provide 
a full range of soft start 
control, motor/load 
protection and other 
features.

MVS MEDIUM VOLTAgE SOFT STARTER

AuCom offers a complete range of soft starters, with a solution for your soft starting requirement. Whether you need 

a simple product for starting only, or a comprehensive solution for your motor control and protection needs, you can 

trust AuCom to offer a product to match.

A complete motor 
management system 
providing  constant 
current, and current ramp 
as well as the new XLR-8, 
Adaptive Acceleration 
Control, available only 
from AuCom.

EMX� ADVAnCED SOFT STARTER

Soft  
Start

Motor  
Protection

Advanced  
Interface

Internal  
Bypass

Power  
Range

Voltage  
Range

CSX • • ≤ 200 A ≤ 575 VAC

CSXi • • • ≤ 200 A ≤ 575 VAC

IMS2 • • • ≤ 2361 A ≤ 690 VAC

EMX3 • • • • ≤ 2400 A ≤ 690 VAC

MVS • • • • ≤ 390 A * ≤ 13.8 kV

* ratings higher than 390 A available on request.

© 2007 Aucom Electronics. As AuCom is continuously improving its products it reserves the right to modify or change the specification of its products at any time 

without notice. The text, diagrams, images and any other literary or artistic works appearing in this brochure are protected by copyright. Users may copy some of the 

material for their personal reference but may not copy or use material for any other purpose without the prior consent of AuCom Electronics Ltd. AuCom endeavours 

to ensure that the information contained in this brochure including images is correct but does not accept any liability for error, omission or differences with the 

finished product.

for more information on auCom products, contact your local distributor:


