



greater control over the starting and stopping of three phase motors. There are two product ranges: the CSX for a simple soft start control device, or the CSXi for an advanced soft start system complete with motor protection.

The CSX range is a Timed Voltage Ramp system that provides soft start and soft stop functionality in a very compact frame.





The AuCom CSX-030 soft starter

THE CSX IS A COMPACT AND COST EFFECTIVE SOFT STARTER SOLUTION. SIMPLE OPERATION AND A BUILT-IN BYPASS FUNCTION MAKE THE CSX SERIES A PLEASURE TO USE WITH MANY BENEFITS IN A TIDY PACKAGE.

COMPACT DESIGN

The CSX soft starter is a compact unit suitable for mounting in a switchboard or Motor Control Centre without the need for an external bypass contactor. At only 165 mm deep it is easy to mount in shallow switchboards.

For motors up to 60 A, soft starters can be mounted on a DIN-rail. Or the CSX may be mounted in a bank horizontally to use less space, often critical in certain switchboards.

SIMPLE TO USE

CSX series soft starters are easy to use with as only three adjustments to be made to get started:

- initial start time
- start ramp time
- soft stop ramp time

Adjustments are made using simple rotary switches. The CSXi soft starters allow more control over starts and stops with several adjustment controls.

BUILT-IN BYPASS FUNCTION

CSX soft starters are equipped with integrated bypass function. The internal bypass function allow CSX starters to be easily installed into switchboards or motor control cubicles without need for extra ventilation or external bypass contactors.

Makes installation simple, reduces ventilation requirements and overall installation cost.



The CSXi range is a Constant Current system with current measurement and control.

It provides a range of motor protection functions in addition to soft start and soft stop. Protections include motor overload, phase loss and excess start time.

The CSXi also features a programmable relay.



Contact your local distributor to learn how a CSX soft starter can benefit you today.



The AuCom CSXi-030 soft starter

PROTECTION

The CSXi has built-in thermal model motor overload protection. The motor current is continuously monitored and the expected temperature is calculated based on this monitored current.

The user sets the Motor Trip Class, and will trip when the calculated motor temperature reaches 105%.

An external motor protection device is not required when using a CSXi soft starter.





EASY TO OPERATE

Three adjustments can be made on the CSX soft starter:

- Initial Start Voltage
- Start Ramp Time
- Soft Stop Ramp Time

The CSXi has several adjustments for more control:

- Motor FLC
- Current limit
- Current ramp
- Stop time
- Motor trip class
- Phase sequence
- Excess start time
- Auxiliary relay selection



CSX control panel





EQUI-VEC: BALANCED VECTOR CON-



BALANCED VECTOR CONTROL

In the past soft starters using two phase control caused extra heating in the motor and required higher starting currents because the output waveform was not symmetrical.

CSX soft starters control only two phases, but include Equi-Vec[™] balanced vector control technology. Equi-Vec[™] balances the output waveform to make it symmetrical. By balancing the waveform the CSX provides 3 phase like performance with compact soft starter technology.

This eliminates previous limitations of two phase controllers such as:

- Limited starts per hour
- Limited to light loads only
- Limited to motor < 55 kW



Typical 2-Phase control waveform



Equi-vec waveform

TRIP MESSAGES

The CSX series allows for fast diagnosis of a trip via two LEDs on the front of the unit. LEDs will flash to indicate the trip. (Note: some trip messages available only on the CSXi or with an optional accessory).

Indicator	Description
0	No control power
•	Ready
-Ŏ-	Tripped

Flash Code	Description
- Ŏ -×I	Power circuit
- Q- x 2	Excess Start Time
- Q- × 3	Motor Overload
- Q- x 4	Motor Thermistor
- Ŏ -×5	Current Imbalance
- Q - x 6	Supply Frequency
- Q - × 7	Phase Rotation
- Q- × 8	Network Communication Failure
- Q - × 9	Starter Communication Failure
- 0 - × 10	Bypass Overload

^{*} Protection feature standard





FEATURES



	CSX	CSXi
STARTING FUNCTIONS	;	
Timed Voltage Ramp	√	
Current Limit		~
Current Ramp		~
STOPPING	È.	
Coast To Stop	√	√
Soft Stop	√	~
PROTECTION	·	
Motor Overload		 ✓
Phase Loss		~
Excess Start Time		~
Phase Sequence		~
Current Imbalance		~
Motor Thermistor		~
Power Circuit Fault	√	~
Supply Frequency	√	~
Instantaneous Overcurrent		~
Bypass Overload		~
Communications Failure	√	~

	CSX	CSXi					
INTERFACE							
Fixed Relay Output (Main Contactor Relay)	~	√					
Programmable Relay (Trip or Run)		~					
Run Relay Output	~						
ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)							
Remote Operator	~	~					
Modbus Interface	~	√					
Profibus Interface	√	\checkmark					
DeviceNet Interface	√	\checkmark					
PC Software	~	√					
Pump Application Module	~	\checkmark					



SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

General

Current Range
Motor connection In-line
Bypass Internal

Supply

Mains Voltage (AI, A2, A3)	
	3 × 200 VAC ~ 440 VAC (± 10%/ -15%)
CSX-xxx-V6	3 × 200 VAC ~ 575 VAC (± 10%/ -15%)
Control Voltage (AI, A2, A3)	
CI	110 ~ 240 VAC (+ 10% / -15%)
	or 380 ~ 440 VAC (+ 10% / -15%)
C2	



Inputs

Start (terminal 01)	Normally open, 300 VAC max
Stop (terminal 02)	Normally closed, 300 VAC max

Motor Thermistor (B4, B5) (CSXi only).....

Relay Outputs

Main Contactor (13, 14) Normally Open
CSX Run Relay Normally Open
CSXi Programmable Relay (23, 24) Normally Open

Environmental

Protection	
CSX-007 ~ CSX-055	IP20
CSX-075 ~ CSX-110	IP00
Operating temperature	10 °C , max 60 °C with derating
Humidity	
Conformal Coating	Standard
0	



CSX electrical schematic



THE COMPLETE RANGE





CSX AND CSXI CURRENT RATINGS

	AC53b 4-6:354	<1000 metres	AC53b 4-20:340 <1000 metres		
Model	40 °C	50 °C	40 °C	50 °C	
CSX-007	18 A	17 A	17 A	15 A	
CSX-015	34 A	32 A	30 A	28 A	
CSX-018	42 A	40 A	36 A	33 A	
CSX-022	48 A	44 A	40 A	36 A	
CSX-030	60 A	55 A	49 A	45 A	
Model	AC53b 4-6:594	<1000 metres	AC53b 4-20:580 <1000 metres		
Model	40 °C	50 °C	40 °C	50 °C	
CSX-037	75 A	68 A	65 A	59 A	
CSX-045	85 A	78 A	73 A	67 A	
CSX-055	100 A	100 A	96 A	87 A	
CSX-075	140 A	133 A	120 A	110 A	
CSX-090	170 A	157 A	142 A	130 A	
CSX-110	200 A	186 A	165 A	152 A	

AuCom ratings are detailed using the AC53b utilisation code specified by IEC60947-4-2.

90 A:AC-53b 3.5-15 : 345

Off time (seconds) Start time (seconds) Start current (multiple of FLC) Start current rating (Amps)



INSTALLATION

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

The design of the CSX allows for multiple units to be mounted side by side, or in a bank of starters due to the flexibility in cabling options. Convection cooled starters further reduce the overall size of your soft starter.







	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	WEIGHT	kg (lbs)
MODEL	mm (inches)	CSX	CSXi							
CSX-007	98	82	203	188	165	55	90.5	23	2.2	2.4
CSX-015	(3.86)	(3.23)	(7.99)	(7.40)	(6.50)	2.17)	3.56)	(0.9)	(4.85)	(5.29)
CSX-018										
CSX-022										
CSX-030										
CSX-037	145	124	215	196	193	-	110.5	37	4.0	4.3
CSX-045	(5.71)	(4.88)	(8.46)	(7.71)	(7.60)		(4.35)	(1.46)	(8.82)	(9.48)
CSX-055										
CSX-075	202	160	240	204	214	-	114.5	51	6.1	6.8
CSX-090	(7.95)	(6.30)	(9.45)	(8.03)	(8.43)		(4.50)	(2.0)	(13.45)	(14.99)
CSX-110	7									





ACCESSORIES/OPTIONAL FEATURES

REMOTE OPERATOR



The remote operator controls and monitors motor performance via a communication module including:

- Operational control (start, stop, reset)
- Status monitoring (start, run and trip)
- Performance monitoring (motor current and temperature
- Trip Code display
- 4-20 mA analog output

COMMUNICATION MODULES



The CSX series supports network communication using either Profibus, DeviceNet or Modbus RTU protocols, via an easy-to-install communication interface.

PC SOFTWARE

Using AuCom's own WinMaster software you can control and monitor your soft starter from your desktop computer.

FINGER GUARD KIT



Finger guards fit over the soft start terminals to prevent accidental contact with live terminals. Finger guards provide IP00 protection when used with cable of diameter 22 mm or greater.

PUMPING APPLICATION INTERFACE

Simply plug the interface onto the CSX for three digital inputs: low pressure (allows pump priming and detection of broken pipes), high pressure (protects against blocked pipes), low water level (protects against dry pumping), and one PTI00 sensing input (monitors pump temperature) to monitor system conditions and trip the soft starter if an unwanted condition occurs.

It also replaces external timers, relays or temperature monitoring devices.





ABOUT AUCOM

THE SOFT START SPECIALISTS

AuCom is totally focused on soft starters, with a range of industry leading products utilising the latest technology. Plus, our experts are the go-to guys for everything soft start, as they don't just sell soft starters but share valuable information with customers through good relationships. Whether you are involved in pumping, forestry, petrochemical, mining or the marine industry, we'll work with you to find a solution.

And why are we so good?

Because all we do is soft start.



AuCom manufacturing plant in Christchurch, New Zealand.



Shaded areas indicate the growing network of over 30 AuCom distributors worldwide. A complete list of distributors is available at www.aucom.com

OTHER AUCOM PRODUCTS

AuCom offers a complete range of soft starters, with a solution for your soft starting requirement. Whether you need a simple product for starting only, or a comprehensive solution for your motor control and protection needs, you can trust AuCom to offer a product to match.

	Soft Start	Motor Protection	Advanced Interface	Internal Bypass	Power Range	Voltage Range
CSX					≤ 200 A	≤ 575 VAC
CSXi					≤ 200 A	≤ 575 VAC
IMS2	•	•	•		≤ 2361 A	≤ 690 VAC
EMX3					≤ 2400 A	≤ 690 VAC
MVS	•	•	•	•	≤ 390 A *	≤ 13.8 kV

IMS2 DIGITAL SOFT STARTER



A comprehensive motor management system providing selectable soft start and soft stop control, advanced motor/load protection systems and extensive control & interface features.



EMX3 ADVANCED SOFT STARTER

A complete motor management system providing constant current, and current ramp as well as the new XLR-8, Adaptive Acceleration Control, available only from AuCom.

* Ratings higher than 390 A available on request.

MVS MEDIUM VOLTAGE SOFT STARTER



An advanced motor management system for medium voltage motors. MVS soft starters provide a full range of soft start control, motor/load protection and other features.

For more information on AuCom products, contact your local distributor:



AuCom Electronics Ltd. 123 Wrights Road PO Box 80208 Christchurch 8440 New Zealand T +64 3 338 8280 F +64 3 338 8104 salessupport@aucom.com W www.aucom.com

© 2007 Aucom Electronics. As AuCom is continuously improving its products it reserves the right to modify or change the specification of its products at any time without notice. The text, diagrams, images and any other literary or artistic works appearing in this brochure are protected by copyright. Users may copy some of the material for their personal reference but may not copy or use material for any other purpose without the prior consent of AuCom Electronics Ltd. AuCom endeavours to ensure that the information contained in this brochure including images is correct but does not accept any liability for error, omission or differences with the finished product.